
Estates Office  

  
Main Campus      Stanley Ho Sports Centre        West Island School       Main Campus 

27-seater bus (hired) 

 

Fare  

Staff & Student: $7 

Schedule: Monday to Sunday (June 1 – August 31, 2025)  

Main Campus / Stanley Ho Sports Centre / West Island School / Main Campus 

Monday to Friday 
Stops 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  5th  6th  

Library Extension, Main Campus 17:05 18:05 19:05 20:05 21:05 -- 

Pokfield Road Bus Terminus  17:10 18:10 19:10 20:10 21:10 -- 

Stanley Ho Sports Centre –  
Roundabout of the Centre  

17:25 18:25 19:25 20:25 21:25 23:00 

West Island School (2) 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 23:05 

Pokfulam Road – Near  
Former Flora Ho Sports Centre  

17:40 18:40 19:40 20:40 21:40 23:15 

Library Extension, Main Campus 17:45 18:45 19:45 20:45 21:45 23.20 

 

 Saturday Sunday 
Stops 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  5th  6th  7th  1st 2nd  3rd  4th 5th 6th 7th 8th  

Library Extension, Main Campus 09:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 -- 15:05 16:05 17:05 18:05 19:05 20:05 21:05 -- 

Pokfield Road Bus Terminus 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 -- 15:10 16:10 17:10 18:10 19:10 20:10 21:10 -- 

Stanley Ho Sports Centre –  
Roundabout of the Centre  

09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:30 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:25 19:25 20:25 21:25 22:00 

West Island School (2) 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:35 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:05 

Pokfulam Road – Near 
Former Flora Ho Sports Centre  

09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:45 15:40 16:40 17:40 18:40 19:40 20:40 21:40 22:15 

Library Extension, Main Campus 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:50 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:45 19:45 20:45 21:45 22:20 

 
Notes: 

(1) Shuttle bus service may end early or be unavailable, subject to the closing dates / early closure dates announced by Centre for Sports and Exercise (CSE) 
(2) In the event that the entrance for bus stop is obstructed at West Island School, bus drop-off and pick-up point will be moved to the school exit of Victoria Road 
(3) Departure and Arrival times may vary depending on traffic conditions 
 

Interim Sports Facilities Service 



Estates Office  

   Route 2 
28-seater bus 

Fare  

Staff:         $5 (to and from work) 

                  Free (for official duties) 

Student:    $2  

Schedule: Monday to Friday (June 2 – August 29, 2025) 

Sassoon Road Campus / Queen Mary Hospital / Cyberport 
 Service 

Stops 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  5th  6th  7th  8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 

BIR - No. 5 Sassoon Road 10:25 11:05 11:45 12:25 13:05 13:45 14:25 15:05 15:45 16:25 17:05 17:45 18:25 

William Mong Block, No. 21 Sassoon Road   10:25 11:05 11:45 12:25 13:05 13:45 14:25 15:05 15:45 16:25 - - - 

Queen Mary Hospital (Professorial Block) (1) 10:30 11:10 11:50 12:30 13:10 13:50 14:30 15:10 15:50 16:30 - - - 

Faculty of Medicine Building Stopping Bay 10:30 11:10 11:50 12:30 13:10 13:50 14:30 15:10 15:50 16:30 17:05 17:45 18:25 

Senior Staff Quarters – Sha Wan Drive (2) 10:35 11:15 11:55 12:35 13:15 13:55 14:35 15:15 15:55 16:35 17:05 17:45 18:25 

Stanley Ho Sports Centre –  
Roundabout of the Centre 

- - - - - - - - - - 17:10 17:50 18:30 

Cyberport 4 10:35 11:15 11:55 12:35 13:15 13:55 14:35 15:15 15:55 16:35 17:10 17:50 18:30 

Senior Staff Quarters – Sha Wan Drive (3) 10:40 11:20 12:00 12:40 13:20 14:00 14:40 15:20 16:00 16:40 17:15 17:55 18:35 

BIR - No. 5 Sassoon Road 10:45 11:25 12:05 12:45 13:25 14:05 14:45 15:25 16:05 16:45 17:20 18:00 18:40 

 

Notes: 
(1) Queen Mary Hospital (QMH) pick-up / set-down point is at the lay by just outside the Professorial Block 
(2) Buses stop for alighting on request at Sha Wan Drive Junction, Tam Towers and Pine Court only 
(3) Buses stop at Pine Court, Tam Towers and Sha Wan Drive Junction 
(4) Buses will not stop at Stanley Ho Sports Centre if there are any closing dates announced by Centre for Sports and Exercise (CSE) 
(5) Departure and Arrival times may vary depending on traffic conditions 

 
  


